

Bid Results Detail Report



**FAIRLEE REW4330D
C03010
FEDERAL**

DATE BIDS OPEN: June 18, 2021, 11:00 AM
SCOPE OF WORK: THE WORK INCLUDES BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO INSTALLING NEW DRAINAGE INCLUDING A CROSS PIPE UNDER THE EXISTING RAIL BED, ADDITIONAL DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, A STONE LINED OUTLET CHANNEL, EARTHWORK, REVEGETATION AND STABILIZATION OF SLOPES.
COMPLETION DATE: December 01, 2021
LOCATION: THE PROJECT IS LOCATED IN THE TOWN OF FAIRLEE, VERMONT AT APPROXIMATE MILE POST 82.57 ON THE WASHINGTON COUNTY RAILROAD - CONNECTICUT RIVER LINE (WACR-CRL). FEMA DISASTER 4330, PROJECT WORKSHEET NUMBER 118. THE LOCATION IS APPROXIMATELY 0.2 MILES SOUTH OF WACR-CRL CROSSING OF BRIDGE STREET AND APPROXIMATELY 200 FEET NORTH OF FAIRLEE DEPOT.

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. CASELLA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 25 INDUSTRIAL LANE MENDON, VT 05701		2. J. P. SICARD, INC. 234 GLOVER ROAD (VT 16) BARTON, VT 05822		3. ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 98 ENGINEERS DRIVE WILLISTON, VT 05495	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LS	1.000	\$22,258.690	\$22,258.69	\$50,000.000	\$50,000.00	\$55,000.000	\$55,000.00
203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	1,400.000	\$20.300	\$28,420.00	\$25.000	\$35,000.00	\$24.000	\$33,600.00
203.16	SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	60.000	\$83.420	\$5,005.20	\$112.000	\$6,720.00	\$350.000	\$21,000.00
203.30	EARTH BORROW	CY	2,350.000	\$32.590	\$76,586.50	\$37.000	\$86,950.00	\$77.000	\$180,950.00
204.20	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	CY	85.000	\$30.170	\$2,564.45	\$23.000	\$1,955.00	\$45.000	\$3,825.00
204.21	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK	CY	5.000	\$419.990	\$2,099.95	\$230.000	\$1,150.00	\$650.000	\$3,250.00
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1.000	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00
204.25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	930.000	\$24.250	\$22,552.50	\$34.000	\$31,620.00	\$36.000	\$33,480.00
204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	CY	725.000	\$86.460	\$62,683.50	\$50.000	\$36,250.00	\$71.000	\$51,475.00
507.11	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I	LB	1,610.000	\$1.360	\$2,189.60	\$2.000	\$3,220.00	\$1.500	\$2,415.00
541.25	CONCRETE, CLASS B	CY	16.000	\$2,037.800	\$32,604.80	\$1,700.000	\$27,200.00	\$1,200.000	\$19,200.00
541.45	CONTROLLED DENSITY (FLOWABLE) FILL	CY	25.000	\$284.300	\$7,107.50	\$375.000	\$9,375.00	\$260.000	\$6,500.00
601.0046	36" CSP .079 (2-2/3 X 1/2)	LF	11.000	\$203.790	\$2,241.69	\$348.000	\$3,828.00	\$250.000	\$2,750.00
601.2645	54" CPEP(SL)	LF	40.000	\$201.570	\$8,062.80	\$235.000	\$9,400.00	\$295.000	\$11,800.00
601.2650	60" CPEP(SL)	LF	160.000	\$201.570	\$32,251.20	\$235.000	\$37,600.00	\$340.000	\$54,400.00
604.20	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CATCH BASIN WITH CAST IRON GRATE (6' DIAMETER)	EACH	1.000	\$11,942.950	\$11,942.95	\$16,250.000	\$16,250.00	\$14,200.000	\$14,200.00
604.20	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CATCH BASIN WITH CAST IRON GRATE (7' DIAMETER)	EACH	2.000	\$11,942.950	\$23,885.90	\$20,715.000	\$41,430.00	\$20,400.000	\$40,800.00
604.21	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE MANHOLE WITH CAST IRON COVER (7' DIAMETER)	EACH	1.000	\$15,648.070	\$15,648.07	\$26,640.000	\$26,640.00	\$24,600.000	\$24,600.00
608.25	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	HR	10.000	\$163.610	\$1,636.10	\$200.000	\$2,000.00	\$130.000	\$1,300.00
608.37	TRUCK RENTAL	HR	10.000	\$116.460	\$1,164.60	\$115.000	\$1,150.00	\$110.000	\$1,100.00
609.15	DUST AND ICE CONTROL WITH CALCIUM CHLORIDE	TON	1.000	\$800.860	\$800.86	\$1,150.000	\$1,150.00	\$1,400.000	\$1,400.00
613.12	STONE FILL, TYPE III	CY	165.000	\$79.120	\$13,054.80	\$75.000	\$12,375.00	\$122.000	\$20,130.00
613.13	STONE FILL, TYPE IV	CY	110.000	\$79.120	\$8,703.20	\$85.000	\$9,350.00	\$124.000	\$13,640.00
619.17	YIELDING MARKER POSTS	EACH	5.000	\$84.110	\$420.55	\$115.000	\$575.00	\$100.000	\$500.00
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	200.000	\$53.050	\$10,610.00	\$20.000	\$4,000.00	\$50.000	\$10,000.00
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1.000	\$12,616.400	\$12,616.40	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.000	\$12,000.00
631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LS	1.000	\$1,617.490	\$1,617.49	\$500.000	\$500.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00
632.10	RAILROAD FLAGGERS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	35,000.000	\$1.000	\$35,000.00	\$1.000	\$35,000.00	\$1.000	\$35,000.00
633.10	CPM SCHEDULE	EACH	3.000	\$644.610	\$1,933.83	\$100.000	\$300.00	\$500.000	\$1,500.00
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	LS	1.000	\$37,137.280	\$37,137.28	\$135,320.000	\$135,320.00	\$136,000.000	\$136,000.00
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1.000	\$4,102.940	\$4,102.94	\$25,120.000	\$25,120.00	\$32,000.000	\$32,000.00
649.31	GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	SY	310.000	\$3.370	\$1,044.70	\$8.000	\$2,480.00	\$18.000	\$5,580.00
649.61	GEOTEXTILE FOR FILTER CURTAIN	SY	95.000	\$30.410	\$2,888.95	\$24.000	\$2,280.00	\$80.000	\$7,600.00
651.15	SEED	LB	60.000	\$12.380	\$742.80	\$8.000	\$480.00	\$12.000	\$720.00
651.17	SEED, WINTER RYE	LB	60.000	\$13.350	\$801.00	\$9.000	\$540.00	\$7.000	\$420.00
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	480.000	\$1.260	\$604.80	\$5.000	\$2,400.00	\$4.000	\$1,920.00
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	2.000	\$491.120	\$982.24	\$600.000	\$1,200.00	\$1,300.000	\$2,600.00
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	525.000	\$73.860	\$38,776.50	\$57.000	\$29,925.00	\$83.000	\$43,575.00
653.01	EPSC PLAN	LS	1.000	\$3,558.470	\$3,558.47	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.00	\$780.000	\$780.00
653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	HR	24.000	\$70.370	\$1,688.88	\$5.000	\$120.00	\$48.000	\$1,152.00
653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00
653.10	HAY MULCH	TON	1.000	\$1,059.880	\$1,059.88	\$600.000	\$600.00	\$1,800.000	\$1,800.00
653.20	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	SY	2,250.000	\$2.280	\$5,130.00	\$8.000	\$18,000.00	\$3.000	\$6,750.00
653.25	CHECK DAM, TYPE I	CY	50.000	\$109.370	\$5,468.50	\$42.000	\$2,100.00	\$270.000	\$13,500.00
653.35	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	CY	40.000	\$39.410	\$1,576.40	\$47.000	\$1,880.00	\$53.000	\$2,120.00
653.40	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I	EACH	5.000	\$200.270	\$1,001.35	\$322.000	\$1,610.00	\$190.000	\$950.00
653.41	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE II	EACH	1.000	\$138.340	\$138.34	\$252.000	\$252.00	\$155.000	\$155.00
653.42	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE III	CY	10.000	\$159.720	\$1,597.20	\$62.000	\$620.00	\$150.000	\$1,500.00
653.45	FILTER BAG	EACH	2.000	\$92.130	\$184.26	\$290.000	\$580.00	\$270.000	\$540.00
653.50	BARRIER FENCE	LF	300.000	\$2.520	\$756.00	\$2.000	\$600.00	\$6.000	\$1,800.00
653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	LF	520.000	\$1.290	\$670.80	\$1.000	\$520.00	\$4.000	\$2,080.00
653.60	EROSION LOG	LF	1,000.000	\$5.660	\$5,660.00	\$6.000	\$6,000.00	\$14.000	\$14,000.00
656.35	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (CORNUS AMOMUM - SILKY DOGWOOD)(ONE GAL. CONT.)	EACH	6.000	\$129.400	\$776.40	\$700.000	\$4,200.00	\$210.000	\$1,260.00
656.35	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (CORNUS RACEMOSA - GREY DOGWOOD)(ONE GAL. CONT.)	EACH	6.000	\$129.400	\$776.40	\$700.000	\$4,200.00	\$210.000	\$1,260.00
900.615	SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAIN DELAY LIQUIDATED DAMAGES)(N.A.B.I.)	DL	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CROSS TIES) (8'-6" TIES)	EACH	20.000	\$323.500	\$6,470.00	\$400.000	\$8,000.00	\$295.000	\$5,900.00
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (SURFACE AND ALIGN RAILROAD TRACKS)	LF	600.000	\$29.110	\$17,466.00	\$29.000	\$17,400.00	\$26.500	\$15,900.00
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE AND RESET RAILROAD TRACKS)	LS	1.000	\$40,995.000	\$40,995.00	\$17,250.000	\$17,250.00	\$27,500.000	\$27,500.00
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND STAGING AREAS)	LS	1.000	\$5,129.700	\$5,129.70	\$52,600.000	\$52,600.00	\$281,500.000	\$281,500.00
Totals:				\$638,923.92	\$638,923.92	\$847,341.00	\$847,341.00	\$1,273,753.00	\$1,273,753.00